20240711000211640 07/11/2024 02:18:30 PM UCC1 1/3

	INANCING STATEMENT INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME	& PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL	CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
C. SEND	ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
	MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226					
			THE ABOVE	SPACE IS	FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
1. DEBT	OR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact,					
	vill not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provid	le the Individual Debtor information in item	10 of the Finan	ncing Stater	nent Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)
	GANIZATION'S NAME					
	IVIDUAL'S SURNAME LICK	FIRST PERSONAL NAME AMANDA	A	DDITIONAL	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING 218 LIBE		CHELSEA	s A		POSTAL CODE 35043	COUNTRY USA
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)  2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 2b. IND	IVIDUAL'S SURNA <b>M</b> E	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	Αſ	DDITIONAL	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING	ADDRESS	CITY	S	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3a. OR	RED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S GANIZATION'S NAME BAMA POWER COMPANY	SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secu	ured Party nam	e (3a or 3b)	)	
OR 3b. IND	IVIDUAL'S SURNA <b>M</b> E	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	Αſ	DDITIONAL	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING 1200 6 <sup>TH</sup>		CITY BIRMINGHAM	s <sup>-</sup>		POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY
4. COLLA	TERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:					
#WAC Re	eplacement,Heat Pump,INSTALL (5) TON HEAT AIR	HANDLER AND 16 SEER AC,2	227TAN060	,2223E (	06971,BRYANT	
5. Check <u>or</u>	<u>lly</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is ☐ held in a Tru	ıst (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being a	administere	ed by a Decedent's Person	nal Representative
6a. Check <u>c</u>	Sa. Check only if applicable and check only one box:					
Pub	lic-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	☐ Ag	gricultural Li	ien	g
7. ALTERNA	ATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):	Consignee/Consignor Seller/Bu	uyer 🔲 E	Bailee/Bailo	r 🔲 Licensee/Lice	nsor
8. OPTION \$15710.0	NAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 00	Shelby County				

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

UC	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM							
	OW INSTRUCTIONS  ME OF FIRST DERTOR: Same as line to or these Financing Statem	ont: if line 1b wee left	blook	ł				
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statements and Statements and Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ent; if line 16 was left	Diank					
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	GARLICK							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	AMANDA							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX					
10 D	TRIODIC MANE DE 11 (40 - 40) DE 11 (10)		1: 1			SPACE IS FOR FILING		
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor name not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the			2b of the	Financing Sta	atement (Form UCC1) (use	e exact, full name;	
10	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INIDIMENTALIS ADDITIONAL MANEROMETALISM (C)						OUEEIV	
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX	
10c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
						35043		
11. <b></b>	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN	NOR SECURED	PARTY'S NAME:	Provide o	nly <u>one</u> name	e (11a or 11b)		
11	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR 11	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA <b>M</b> E	UAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME			ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
11c. <b>M</b> A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
12. ADDITIONAL CDACE EOD ITEM 4 (Colleteral):								
12. AL	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
13. 🔀	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		IANCING STATEMEN vers timber to be cut		COVERS SS-EV	ktracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing	
15. Na	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16		tion of real estate:		004013 43-07	Attacted Collateral	y is incu as a fixture filling	
(if	Debtor does not have a record interest):				T # 20220607000227680 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE			
		ATTACHI	ATTACHED					
17 M	SCELLANEOUS:							
⊤≀. IVII	SOLLLAINLOGG.							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20220607000227680 06/07/2022 10:00:15 AM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument prepared by:

Michael Galloway 3500 Blue Lake Drive, Suite 320 Birmingham, AL 35223 SEND TAX NOTICE TO: John Garlick and Amanda Garlick 218 Liberty Lane Chelsea, AL 35043

## **WARRANTY DEED**

STATE OF ALABAMA	<b>)</b>
SHELBY COUNTY	} }

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of the sum of Four Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Five Hundred And No/100 Dollars (\$492,500.00) paid by the grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Timothy W Kent and Lauren A Kent, a married couple (hereinafter grantor, whether one or more), do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto John Garlick and Amanda Garlick (hereinafter Grantees), as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, all of my/our right, title and interest in the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama.

Lot 7, according to the Survey of Liberty Cove, as recorded in Map Book 34, Page 49, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation.

Subject to a third party mortgage in the amount of \$492,500.00 executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance that (unless the joint tenancy created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

Grantor does, for Grantor and for Grantor's heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantees as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship, their heirs executors and administrators, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that Grantor will and Grantor's heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, and their heirs, executors and administrators forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/11/2024 02:18:30 PM
\$64.70 PAYGE
20240711000211640

alei 5. Been

FILE NO.: CT-2200980